

**11.09.2024**  
Sl. Nos.11 to 24  
tkm

**M. A. T. 1543 of 2024**  
**(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Setara Begum -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**W I T H**

**M. A. T. 1595 of 2024**  
**(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Sadhan Kar -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**W I T H**

**M. A. T. 1596 of 2024**  
**(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Md. Rejaul Molla & Anr. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**W I T H**

**M. A. T. 1621 of 2024**  
**(CAN 1 of 2024)**  
**(CAN 2 of 2024)**

*[Abdur Rahim & Ors. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**W I T H**

**M. A. T. 1618 of 2024**  
**(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Arati Bera & Ors. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**W I T H**

**M. A. T. 1544 of 2024**  
**(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Buddhadev Polley -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**W I T H**

**M. A. T. 1545 of 2024**  
**(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Tapan Sardar -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**W I T H**

**M. A. T. 1546 of 2024**  
**(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[M/s. Nagarmal Mahabir Prosad & Anr. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**W I T H**

**M. A. T. 1547 of 2024  
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Nabadip Kr. Mandal -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**W I T H**

**M. A. T. 1548 of 2024  
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Ranjan Jathi -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**W I T H**

**M. A. T. 1549 of 2024  
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Surajit Saha -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**W I T H**

**M. A. T. 1550 of 2024  
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Jahar Bhowmick -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**W I T H**

**M. A. T. 1658 of 2024  
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Nabin Chandra Halder -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**W I T H**

**M. A. T. 1659 of 2024  
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Sujoy Kumar Roy -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy  
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya  
Mr. Neil Basu  
Mr. Sankha Biswas

... .. for the appellant

Mr. Shanit Sanyal  
Mr. P Banerjee

... .. for the appellant

[in MAT 1595/2024, MAT 1596/2024,  
MAT 1621/2024 and MAT 1618/2024]

Mr. Sirsanya Bandyopadhyay .. Jr. Standing Counsel  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Ganguly

... .. for the State

[in MAT 1543/2024,  
MAT 1546/2024 &  
MAT 1549/2024]

Mr. Suman Sengupta  
Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick

... .. for the State  
[in MAT 1545/2024,  
MAT 1547/2024  
MAT 1548/2024 &  
MAT 1550/2024]

Mr. S Sengupta  
Mr. Manas Kr. Sadhu

... .. for the State  
[in MAT 1658/2024 & MAT 1659/2024]

1. Exception to the report is placed on record.
2. Let the matter appear after two weeks (25.09.2024).
3. Interim order is extended till 30<sup>th</sup> November 2024 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

**(Gaurang Kanth, J.)**

**(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)**