

07.03.2025
22-40
tkm

**M. A. T. 1543 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)
(Assigned)**

[Setara Begum -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

CPAN 1397 of 2024

[Setara Begum -Vs- Parwez Ahmad Siddiqui IAS Principal Sectary F & S Dept &Ors.]

W I T H

CPAN 1399 of 2024

[M/s. Nagarmal Mahabir Prosad & Anr -Vs- Parwez Ahmad Siddiqui IAS Principal Sectary F & S Dept &Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1546 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[M/s. Nagarmal Mahabir Prosad & Anr. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1547 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Nabadip Kr. Mandal -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1548 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Ranjan Jathi -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1549 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Surajit Saha -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1550 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Jahar Bhowmick -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1595 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Sadhan Kar -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1596 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Md. Rejaul Molla & Anr. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1618 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)
(CAN 2 of 2024)**

[Arati Bera & Ors. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1621 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)
(CAN 2 of 2024)**

[Abdur Rahim & Ors. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1658 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Nabin Chandra Halder -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1659 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Sujoy Kumar Roy -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1721 of 2024
(CAN 2 of 2024)**

[Sukhendu Bhandary & Ors. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**C.O.T. 125 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Md. Basir Ali -vs- Setara Begum & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 35 of 2025
(CAN 1 of 2025)
(CAN 2 of 2025)**

[Sahin Sarafi Halsana -Vs- Suranjan Mallick & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1544 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Sayan Polley -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1545 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Tapan Sardar -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya
Mr. Subhankar Das
Mr. Neil Basu
Mr. Sankha Biswas

... .. for the appellants
[in MAT 1543/24, MAT 1546/2024,
MAT 1547/2024, MAT 1548/2024, MAT 1549/2024
MAT 1550/2024, MAT 1658/2024, MAT 1659/2024
MAT 1544/2024 & MAT 1545/2024]

... .. for the respondents
[MAT 2193/2024, MAT 2194/2024.
MAT 35/2025 & COT 125/2024]

Mr. Shamit Sanyal
Ms. Priyakshi Banerjee
Mr. Sabyasachi Roy
Ms. Atreya Chakraborty

... .. for the appellants
[in MAT 1721/2024, MAT 1596/2024,
MAT 1618/2024 & MAT 1621/2024]

Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Id. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Dhara

..... for the appellants [in MAT 2193/2024 &
MAT 2194/2024

... .. for added respondent
[in MAT 1543/2024]

Mr. Ramesh Dhara

..... for the appellant [in MAT35/2025]

Mr. Sirsanya Bandyopadhyay .. Jr. Standing Counsel
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Ganguly

... .. for the State
[in MAT 1543/24, MAT 1721/2024,
MAT 1546/2024, MAT 1549/2024
MAT 1596/2024, MAT 1618/2024, MAT 1621/2024
& MAT 1595/2024]

Mr. Suman Sengupta
Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick

... .. for the State
[in MAT 1547/2024,
MAT 1548/2024
MAT 1550/2024 & MAT 1545/2024]

Mr. Suman Sengupta
Mr. Dwaipayan Basu Mallick
... .. for the State
[in MAT 1544/2024 & MAT 1545/2024

Mr. Susabhan Sengupta
Mr. Manas Kumar Sadhu
... .. for the State
[in MAT 1658/2024 & MAT 1659/2024]

Mr. Sonal Sinha
Ms. Ashmita Ghosh
..... for the State [MAT 35/2025]

Mr. Susovan Sengupta
Mr. Manas Kumar Sadhu
..... for the State [MAT 1658/2024
& MAT 1659/2024]

1. Heard Mr. Saha Roy.
2. Fix for further hearing on Monday (10.3.2025) at 2 p.m.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)