

27.03.2025
47 - 65
rrc

**M. A. T. 1543 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)
(Assigned)**

[Setara Begum -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 35 of 2025
(CAN 1 of 2025)
(CAN 2 of 2025)**

[Sahin Sarafi Halsana -Vs- Suranjan Mallick & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1544 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Sayan Polley -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1545 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Tapan Sardar -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1546 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[M/s. Nagarmal Mahabir Prosad & Anr. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1547 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Nabadip Kr. Mandal -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1548 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Ranjan Jathi -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1549 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Surajit Saha -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1550 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Jahar Bhowmick -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1595 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Sadhan Kar -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1596 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Md. Rejaul Molla & Anr. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1618 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)
(CAN 2 of 2024)**

[Arati Bera & Ors. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1621 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)
(CAN 2 of 2024)**

[Abdur Rahim & Ors. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1658 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Nabin Chandra Halder -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1659 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Sujoy Kumar Roy -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]'

W I T H

**M. A. T. 1721 of 2024
(CAN 2 of 2024)**

[Sukhendu Bhandary & Ors. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]

W I T H

**C.O.T. 125 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

[Md. Basir Ali –vs- Setara Begum & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 2194 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)
(CAN 2 of 2024)**

[Malay Kar -Vs- Madan Kumar Basak & Ors.]

W I T H

**M. A. T. 2193 of 2024
(CAN 1 of 2024)
(CAN 2 of 2024)**

[Sujata Saha -Vs- Kamalesh Ch. Fouzder & Ors.]

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya
Mr. Subhankar Das
Mr. Neil Basu
Mr. Sankha Biswas

... .. for the appellants

[in MAT 1543/24, MAT 1546/2024,
MAT 1547/2024, MAT 1548/2024, MAT 1549/2024
MAT 1550/2024, MAT 1658/2024, MAT 1659/2024
MAT 1544/2024 & MAT 1545/2024]

... .. for the respondents

[MAT 2193/2024, MAT 2194/2024.
MAT 35/2025 & COT 125/2024]

Mr. Shamit Sanyal
Ms. Priyakshi Banerjee
Mr. Sabyasachi Roy
Ms. Atreya Chakraborty

... .. for the appellants

[in MAT 1721/2024, MAT 1596/2024,
MAT 1618/2024 & MAT 1621/2024]

Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Id. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Dhara

..... for the appellants [in MAT 2193/2024 &
MAT 2194/2024

... .. for added respondent

[in MAT 1543/2024]

Mr. Ramesh Dhara

..... for the appellant [in MAT35/2025]

Mr. Sirsanya Bandyopadhyay .. Jr. Standing Counsel
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Ganguly

... .. for the State
[in MAT 1543/24, MAT 1721/2024,
MAT 1546/2024, MAT 1549/2024
MAT 1596/2024, MAT 1618/2024, MAT 1621/2024
& MAT 1595/2024]

Mr. Suman Sengupta
Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick

... .. for the State
[in MAT 1547/2024,
MAT 1548/2024
MAT 1550/2024 & MAT 1545/2024]

Mr. Suman Sengupta
Mr. Dwaipayan Basu Mallick

... .. for the State
[in MAT MAT 1544/2024 & MAT 1545/2024

Mr. Susabhan Sengupta
Mr. Manas Kumar Sadhu

... .. for the State
[in MAT 1658/2024 & MAT 1659/2024]

Mr. Supratim Dhar
Mr. Amritlal Chatterjee

..... for the State [MAT 2193/2024]

Mr. Supratim Dhar
Ms. Rajyashree Mukheree

..... for the State [MAT 2194/2024]

Mr. Sonal Sinha
Ms. Ashmita Chakraborty

..... for the State [MAT 35/2025]

Mr. Susovan Sengupta
Mr. Manas Kumar Sadhu

..... for the State [MAT 1658/2024
& MAT 1659/2024]

We have extensively heard Mr. Saha Roy, learned senior advocate appearing for the appellants.

However, in course of hearing Mr. Sirsanya Bandyopadhyay, learned senior standing counsel appearing for State has placed before us a supplementary report in the form of an affidavit. Let the same be kept on record. A copy of the same has been handed over to Mr. Saha Roy today and he would be at liberty to use an exception to the same prior to the

returnable date with advance copies to the learned advocates appearing for the other respective parties.

List the matter for further consideration in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 16th April, 2025 as fixed at 2.00 p.m.

The interim order passed earlier is extended till the end of April, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

The matter shall be treated as 'Heard in-part'.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)