

21.07.2025  
Item Nos.09-26  
Court No.11  
Jayanta  
(Assigned)

**M. A. T. 1543 of 2024**  
**(CAN 1 of 2024)**  
+  
**(CAN 2 of 2025)**

*[Setara Begum -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*  
**with**

**C.O.T. 125 of 2024**  
**(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Md. Basir Ali -vs- Setara Begum & Ors.]*

**with**

**M. A. T. 1544 of 2024**  
**(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Sayan Polley -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**with**

**M. A. T. 1545 of 2024**  
**(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Tapan Sardar -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**with**

**M. A. T. 1546 of 2024**  
**(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[M/s. Nagarmal Mahabir Prosad & Anr. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**with**

**M. A. T. 1547 of 2024**  
**(CAN 1 of 2024)**

+

**(CAN 2 of 2025)**

*[Nabadip Kr. Mandal -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**with**

**M. A. T. 1548 of 2024**  
**(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Ranjan Jathi -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**with**

**M. A. T. 1549 of 2024**  
**(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Surajit Saha -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**with**

**M. A. T. 1550 of 2024**  
**(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Jahar Bhowmick -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**with**

**M. A. T. 1595 of 2024  
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Sadhan Kar -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**with**

**M. A. T. 1596 of 2024  
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Md. Rejaul Molla & Anr. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**with**

**M. A. T. 1618 of 2024  
(CAN 1 of 2024)  
+  
(CAN 2 of 2024)**

*[Arati Bera & Ors. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**with**

**M. A. T. 1658 of 2024  
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Nabin Chandra Halder -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**with**

**M. A. T. 1659 of 2024  
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

*[Sujoy Kumar Roy -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**with**

**M. A. T. 1721 of 2024  
(CAN 2 of 2024)**

*[Sukhendu Bhandary & Ors. -Vs- State of West Bengal & Ors.]*

**with**

**M. A. T. 2193 of 2024  
(CAN 1 of 2024)  
+  
(CAN 2 of 2024)**

*[Sujata Saha -Vs- Kamalesh Ch. Fouzder & Ors.]*

**with**

**M. A. T. 2194 of 2024  
(CAN 1 of 2024)**

**+**

**(CAN 2 of 2024)**

*[Malay Kar -Vs- Madan Kumar Basak & Ors.]*

**with**

**M. A. T. 35 of 2025  
(CAN 1 of 2025)**

**+**

**(CAN 2 of 2025)**

*[Sahin Sarafi Halsana -Vs- Suranjan Mallick & Ors.]*

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya  
Mr. Subhankar Das  
Mr. Neil Basu  
Mr. Sankha Biswas

... .. for the appellants

[in MAT 1543/24, MAT 1546/2024,  
MAT 1547/2024, MAT 1548/2024, MAT  
1549/2024, MAT 1550/2024, MAT  
1658/2024, MAT 1659/2024 MAT 1544/2024  
& MAT 1545/2024]

&

... .. for the respondents

[ in MAT 2193/2024, MAT 2194/2024.  
MAT 35/2025 & COT 125/2024]

Heard Mr. Saha Roy, learned senior advocate  
appearing for the appellants.

List the matter for further consideration in the  
daily supplementary list of this Court on 28<sup>th</sup> July,  
2025, as fixed at 2.00 p.m.

**(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**